264/ UT

Thread Trimming Mechanism For (Variable Top Feed)
Small Cylinder Bed Interlock Stitch Machines
(ZENLTEY)IMELY VF—~Ry FRY

RIEREOCI S VRARDIVEE

Parts Catalog

%pmnsus



N=YhsadDBRA

INTRODUCTION

WD 3—v# 7 adid 19964 12 AREETHO W(T)264/UT %
BEEROEETHELTVET,

W 2-25 HIZI3EmAE BRI NG L. ZHAREOS R, G
HAVY—Y ) X Mo -TWOWET,
T BEAERICEhTHEETR, =YY X D
REF. NO(Z2HES )2 RLTWHET,

W26 HLRICBERE S 7y 7 A% L mE& S
T, % DX, ZHFL ENEBIT5 & T,

WA EE N2 & &, BFIREFSTLIFERERLT
TEW,
¥, 20— Ay 0 DILHPBRIARICE D, FEQ
(EEXNZIENHDETOT, Ho0 LDITHEL LS

W,

B This parts catalog covers the W(T)264/UT series machine
manufactured in December , 1996.

Bl The parts classified by each mechanism are shown on pages 2
~25. A page on left shows the breakdown of the parts
comprising the mechanism and a page on right the parts list.
The numbers given to each illustration are the REF.NOs. on the
parts list.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 26 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required pan
can be easily referred to by the part number.

B Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without
notice.



B X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

H Page
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)
F4T) 0 ERE (D[ BRI ZEEI ] eoeeeerermereres s 2-3 [ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE] +++trvtesveesveesseas 2-3
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)
EARIIDE i A¢A] I %1679 KRCCECEE e AU T T A 4-5 [ELECTRIC TYPE]++eseesersrrrrrsmsssssssssssssnnnsssssnsnnnniniens 4-5
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(3)
SRUTIDRERS (B[ ZEFET] oeveeereresmmmmerrerrs i 6-7 [PNEUMATIC TYPE] re-srssssssserrresssssssninisssnnnininninnn §=7
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM
bRt kS .[ [ 54-15- W) [EETTEERRREO OO LORRT TR EUU L CLLI LA ARLE 8-9 [ELECTRIC TYPE] rereerrrrrrrrrrrrmmmnmmmmmmmmini, 8-9
AR [FBEER ] reeeeeeeeeeeee e 10- 11 THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM [ELECTRIC TYPE] - 10- 11
AR FHERE [ BRI ]eerrrrrrrrrrrreeemmssse 12- 13 FOOT LIFTER [ELECTRIC TYPE] +-++-seveeeseeueeesnenne 12- 13
r TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM
BDSALTIIHERE [ ZEFETR, Jrreerreereemremmessmmsssmnnenes 14- 15 [PNEUMATIC TYPE]-rererrrrereerrneesissiiescncnncces 14- 15
THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM [PNEUMATIC TYPE]
L;&;A{.ngifﬁﬁ(l)k(z)[ggﬁl ........................ 16-17 FOOT LIFTER [PNEUMATIC TYPE] :+eeeeeeeeeeeeeessenennna16-17
ISR [ ZEHEE Joeeeeeermmmmmrrerermssmmnnmr e 18-19 FOOT LIFTER [PNEUMATIC TYPE] :++ssserreeeeeeeseannns 18-19
FATH R (1)~(2) reorvrerererevernsnnesnssniisinsnninsnns 20-23 THREAD RELEASER MECHANISIM(1)~(2) +:eeeeveee 20- 23
UT BB GG - weevrerrreerereenmmanmmmn i 24- 25 UT ACCESSORIES +1rrrrsresrsemnemnemneremmaneniiie, 24- 25
RS A Ty 7 & seeeeerssn 26 PART NUMBER INDEX s+++eteererrerrirmmmmmmanianianianaiiaan.. 26



®)

t

®




HRUIUBE (1) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)

(BRI, Z2ER) (ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B HEE Z ¥ NAME G
01 352179 L= COVER PLATE 1
02 350209 LN — LEVER 1
03 350223 B & WASHER 1
04 7134 Ex v,/ M4 SCREW 1
05 352172 T A28 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
06 350222 HE & WASHER 1
07 350223 B & WASHER 1
08 240254 JE 4 WASHER 2
09 7134 L x v /M4 SCREW 2
10 352178 % 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
11 7120 L xY,/ M2 SCREW 2
12 350220 R LOWER KNIFE 1
13 7135 SEx Y /M2 SCREW 2
14 350218 F A7 UPPER KNIFE 1
15 7136 ExY,/MI1.6 SCREW 2
16 7137 ExvY,/M1.6 SCREW 1
17 350217 ERN/ T+ R GUIDE/KNIFE LOWER 1

~ 18 350215 A FLAT SPRING 1
© 19 352174-91 A ZH/HEW () GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

%20 352173 AABREN GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER 1
21 350213 L7 5w b BRACKET 1
22 240256 LY~y b1.6 RIVET 1
23 7134 S x Y,/ M4 SCREW 1
24 350223 JE & WASHER 1
25 352177 TR FLAT SPRING 1
26 7135 L x Y,/ M2 SCREW 2
27 350214 Z = — SPACER 1
28 350216 A FLAT SPRING 1
29 350219 754 v b BRACKET 1
30 7071 mx v - M2 x 3 SCREW 2
31 350228 BT N2 SPRING 1
32 7007 FTixv,/ M3x3 SCREW 1
33 350227 B £ WASHER 1
34 7007 Y xY, /M3 x3 SCREW 1
35 352175 754y b BRACKET 1

™ 36 7082 Fix v,/ M4x8 SCREW 1
37 350227 BE & WASHER 1
38 7062 Exv /M3 X6 SCREW 2
39 352176 73y b BRACKET 1
40 7143 Ex Y,/ M4xX5.5 SCREW 1
41 350200 Erftx v M5 SCREW B
42 240255 FE #8 /Y % SPRING 1
43 350201 735y b BRACKET 1
44 4758 IEx ¥ /M5 SCREW 1
45 4805 B+ v b /MB NUT 3

L 3 ;
46 350202 75y b BRACKET 1
47 350223 B & WASHER 1
48 7134 Ex v /M4 SCREW 1
@3 = IfSEA ] @ 3% =Not for sale basically



AN




AR YBE (2

(BS=)
REF. PART NO.
NO. HmES
01 811067-91
02 35019TARA
03 4515
04 811048A91
05 4531
06 350011
07 240130
08 201665
09 5084
10 350199
11 4808
12 201665
13 5084
14 240062
15 4820
16 7088
17 350198
18 7027
19 750014-91
20 760149
21 760150
22 7018
23 750015
24 4020
25 942519
26 747005
2T 747006
28 7019
29 742271-91

Ll

Iy
B3

H N
N T NN T

& SF o FHE
.),;..

B >E = >k
I »eY BHPBUYE WEBUIH
S
o
N
@]
3
X
o
o

RTINS i
et e

AN

9]

X

TR\
Dy ww®

NN

2

N
N g

SN
22
bt SN
=
N
r
p

MR wwfgyd
9]

X

=

P LE e TN

UGz Felbuw

T £

=2¢ ¢
Ih \r. \-.

X
[@ 9]

FHUu U
2| |

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SOLENOID

SCREW

SHAFT
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK

NUT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX

CAP
SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD

SCREW

INDICATION PLATE

BUSHING
BUSHING

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2]
(ELECTRIC TYPE)

QT.

—_ D) N [P N T — — e [N — DN bt e QO — DN =






ARUUHIE ()

(EEX)
REF. PART NO.
NO. M mES
g1 350231-91
02 350197-RA
03 4515
04 350186
05 350199
06 4808
07 350188
08 4561
09 350011
10 240130
11 201665
12 5084
13 240062
14 4820
15 7088
16 513065
17 601095
18 350187
19 350050
20 7009
21 750014-91
22 760149-KA
23 160150
24 7018
25 750015
26 4020
27 9A2519
28 747005
29 747006
30 7019
31 350237
32 4567
33 4819
34 562022-91
35 527009
36 601068
37 600010
38 600101
39 T742271-91

iy
By

AR
S RNERNEIEN
==
o
e
i
s

2% o F Wruw Ny

COMB>ty FHEHRNIE S G H

N E R B
N8N N |
TN

N
%
l

N NBE
N =
N i

e SE A
OF o N\ 10 sas
N N, N IR hww

Nl s HNN
2o
[y

Hu uMH
- A

N
7g7
N @
g><
o >
=

[ 9w

Favyiro—3-—

BHH3 NEHCEEN
BEM K MR

[ NN

u il
-

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM  (3)

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

JOINT

CRANK

NUT
SPACER
SCREW
SHAFT
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
NUT

CYLINDER
CONNECTOR
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX

CAP

SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD

SCREW

INDICATION PLATE
BUSHING

BUSHING

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
SPEED CONTROLLER

CONNECTOR
TUBE

TUBE (4X6X1010)
JUNCTION CORD

(PNEUMATIC TYPE )

QT.

— D LD — e DN P

—_— = GO DD

DO — DO DO — DD — DD — DD — DD

=t NS




UT216,217




LE YR Y HE EBI)

REF.

NO.

01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51

PART NO.
BmES

350257
4518
350154
4524
350155

4524
350156
7022
4529
4821

350157
350158
7032

350159
350160

7039
350161
350162
7031
7033

350163 .
7116
350164
350025
7031

811064-91
748005
7T019A
350165-91
4531

350166-92
4528
350167
4524
350168

350169
350170
350171
5636

211387

3044
5526
253539
5600
350229

7023

4821
7142273-91
748005
250247

250248

P

T3 v b

Ex Y,/ M6 X10
735 v b
Exv,/ M4x10
73545 v b :
Ex Y,/ M4X%X10
EARA A REH
SERX Y /M4 X 14
EzxY,/ M4x16
NBF v b, M4
& E 4 2

H&

Ex VY / M2.5%X86
W os 2

R

M Y,/ M2.5 X 6
AN 3

&

Exv,/ M2.5%X4
ExY, / M2.5%X8
A 2E

Exv /M3 x2.9
CIE B

=

L xY / M2.5X%X4
vy /A4 F
FAO VI Yy T
E£xY,/ M4 x8
Lot -

SEix 2 MBHX12
Loy —

¥xY,/ M4x12
X997 w. b
ExY,/M4x10
N vz

* B8

% E

F Dl A% R
Bffx v Ch
FA TR
NHEF v b CH
#F v b C4
&t %

Y29V /C3x5
735 z w b

YEzx Y,/ M4xXx16
~HRF oy b/ M4
b —-F (8)
+ 4 o v oo 7
Tl et ()
HZHy v b

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

STATIONARY KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW

KENIFE HOLDER
SCREW

MOVABLE KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

SOLENOID
CLAMP
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
LINK

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SPRING

SCREW
TENSION POST

NUT

NUT
SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

JUNCTION CORD
CLAMP

ARM COVER (REAR)

GASKET

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

o
=

— e ] Rl Gl O Pt b et et et — DN — —— BN BN = BN et ok o ok ok ot b [N bt et et b €45 b [N e N e



UT117,118,322,323

3/




LA 1 B1E (B THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BREE % NAME QT.
01 350062-91 E%# 4 () THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
02 811063-91 v L/ A4 F SOLENOID 1
03 350031 73w b BRACKET 1
04 7019 Exv, /M4 x8 SCREW 2
05 306553 - GUIDE 1
06 202522 Ik 2 W RING 2
07 350026-92 2 35 v 2 () CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
08 4577 NEELVE M5 X8 BOLT ]
09 350027 Bfftr v PIN 1
10 200555 1k W RING 1
11 7009 ExY / M3x5 SCREW 1
12 350028-91 734 v b () BRACKET COMPLETE 1
13 350058 HihA THREAD WIPER 1
14 350034 BE & WASHER 1
15 7008 ExvV,/ M3 x4 SCREW 1
16 350059 Wy % FLAT SPRING 1
17 7183 Exv / M2x1.7 SCREW 1
18 748005 FARYIY S CLAMP 3
19 70194 Ex Y,/ M4 x8 SCREW 2
20 742272-9L th#a-—F () JUNCTION CORD 1



UT117,119,216




B EIE(ES) FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. ®B @ ES = R NAME QT.
01 306566A91 v L./ 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
02 4751 ° Fr M8 BOLT 2
03 206337 B & WASHER 2
04 4808 NAS+ v b /M8 NUT 2
05 306334 Zor vy b (k) BRACKET 1
06 4515 NARFENVEF /M6 X 14 BOLT 4
07 748006 FAv YY)y T CLAMP 1
08 4009-1 ¥xv,/Ch5Xx7.5 SCREW 1
09 303335 B & WASHER |
10 306339 H #8 /% % SPRING 1
11 811017 VLV AR/ WY SOLENOID 1
12 306335 YU wkE (TF) BRACKET 1
13 4515 YExv /M6 X 14 SCREW 4
14 306338 F we o KNUCKLE 2
15 306337 2T BT ER PIN 2
16 4808 NA+ v+ /M8 NUT 1
17 306336 PR LEVER 1
18 742092 gk - F JUNCTION CORD 1
19 306791 Ew bwr (#) PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1
20 306793 ° By kv ROD 1
21 306792 # F CONNECTOR |
22 2022-4 NARY/CI0X9 SCREW |
23 306795 wy bey (BB) oy F PITMAN ROD 1
24 201166 e v PIN 2



UT450~453




R Y T U RS (=) TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & EFESE & W NAME QT.
01 350319 7 b= A FRAME 1
02 350325 B E 4 R STATIONARY KNIFE 1
03 7135 Exv /M2 SCREW 1
04 4554 kx Y /M3 X3 SCREW 1
05 350320 Y — HOLDER 1
06 350321 %Y A3 THREAD RETAINER 1
07 350323 FE #8 /% % SPRING 1
08 350322 A 2 = KNIFE SUPPORT 1
09 350324 HE #E /s x SPRING .
10 7033 Y xv,/ M2.5x%8 SCREW 2
11 513078-91 =7 ¥y »¥— () AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
12 513082 Al Bl R CYLINDER 1
13 350327 YUY~ CYLINDER TIP 1
14 527006 A=Farvio—535-— SPEED CONTROLLER 2
15 350326 Al By A R MOVABLE KNIFE 1
16 7119 mx* v, /M2 x5 SCREW 1
17 350328 Ty gk BRACKET 1
18 350329 7 2% 5 F BRACKET 1
19 4524 NERFNVEF /" M4X10 BOLT 6
20 167066 . HE# WASHER 6
21 4821 NASF v b M4 NUT 2
22 562023A91 BEHF (M) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY |
23 601115 # F CONNECTOR 1
24 601107 # F JOINT 2
25 300476 - BRACKET 1
26 4104 ExY,/M3X10 SCREW 2
21 4911 Kzx v (F) /4.1 SCREW 2
28 601102 o F JOINT 1
29 600012 Fim, = TUBE - 1
30 600100 T TUBE (4X6X400) 1
31 600081 PP TUBE 2
32 748001 FAors )7 CLAMP 2
33 T7019A Ex Y,/ M4x8 SCREW /
34 748002 W /Y v F BAND 5
35 742373-91 rthgka - F JUNCTION CORD 1
36 2575654 AT Vy §— SPREADER 1
31 351176 oy BRACKET 1
38 351177 795 95 b BRACKET 1



(

uT326,327




il 1 B8 (EER)
BB 8E (ZER)
REF. PART NO.
NO. HF R EE Z W
01 350331-91 BX{+#%&
02 350335 75 H5 9 b
03 351379-91 WKKf &
04 350335A T34y 9 b
05 350336 it # B
06 4527 NARENEF M4 X8
07 526004 Bo#
08 600098 F a—7
09 748006 FA vy S
10 70194 ¥xvY,/M4x8
11 601088 b Ya—H—
12 742272-91 ok —F (8§)
13 748005 A4y 7
14 511013-91 zxz7-—>19 v 4% — (#)
15 511004 T - vy -
16 601068 # F
17 350189 7345 v b
18 4515 NANENEF M6 X 14
19 202045 N RS
20 202433 L Ee
21 179499-25 {EEK
22 5594 M 2787 w185
23 301495 BE &
24 5426 SNAF v b SCT
25 561029-91 EBEHF (#)
26 561010-91 EBEHF
27 601086 "
28 600101 Foa—7
29 600099 Fa—7
30 4911 A2 () /4.1

THREAD WIPPER MICHANISM  (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
FOOTLIFETIR (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

AIR BLOWER
BRACKET
AIR BLOWER
BRACKET
LATCH

BOLT
VALVE
TUBE
CLAMP
SCREW

REDUCER

JUNCTION CORD

CLAMP

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

CONNECTOR
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

DRIVING PLATE

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
SCREW

QT.

P o fd ok ek 0O B DN e Pt e ket et TR I L Ty S [P —

0D DD



%22,324,450,452

.

%322,324,450,452




x5 s (2ER)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BmES

511013-91
511004
601068
350189
4515

202045
202433
179499-25
5594
301495

5426
561021-91
561010-91
601095
601086

600101
600099
4911

FZA

TT =Y vy - (#)
IT7T=-vY vy -

# F

TS5y b
ANEARFEFLE /M6 X 14
AR Y- ¥

B &

E B iR
Yxv/C7x%x13.5

B &

ANAF v bSCT
BRAF (#)

B A

=

#* F

Fa-—7

Foa—7
AKzxv (£) /4.1

NAME

AIR CYLINDER A
AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
SCREW

FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

QT.

SSEMBLY 1
1

1

it

2

2

2

1

|

1

1

ASSEMBLY 1
1

1

1

1

1

2



UT117~120,216  seomrrat L )0 UT RS
217,322~327 % Except for UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.

(’

2&8t HERY: B 3&§t LY B
2-Needle 3-Needle
With top cover thread

With top cover thread




Kot 4 B (1) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. HBm&ES % W NAME QT.
01 350203-92 72 5 ~ 7 CRANK 1
02 4531 Y xv/MbX12 SCREW 1
03 350204 LN — LEVER 1
04 7027 ¥xv,/MbX8 SCREW s
05 350038-92 235 v~ % CRANK 1
06 4531 Exrv, / MbX12 SCREW 1
07 7066 Bftx v /M4 SCREW 1
08 350039-91 L /¥ — g LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
09 350043 r N5 - HOLDER 1
10 200983 ik 4 W RING 2
11 4554 itz Y /M3 X3 SCREW 1
12 350042 L SHAFT 1
13 350047 F WY — HOLDER 1
14 350045 oot 2 THREAD RELEASER 2
15 4554 k%Y /M3Xx3 SCREW 3
16 350046 F N - HOLDER
17 350045 5% B A THREAD RELEASER
18 4554 Ikx v //M3X3 SCREW
19 254018 18 X THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
20 T7017A . ¥ 32V /M4 X5 SCREW 2



MR USRIV UT A
UT450~453 s TFor UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.

—
2F5t HEAY: B 3&X LiFY:8/
2-Needle 3-Needle
With top cover thread With top cover thread




Seith X H4E (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. #H & EFS

01 350203-92

02 4531

03 350204

04 7027

05 350038-92
06 4531

07 7066

08 350039-91
09 350043

10 200983

11 4554

12 350042

13 350047

14 350045

15 4554

16 350046

17 350045

18 4554

19 254018

20 T017A

HIERS FRS+BRF FFoBH

SRS

Z

5x 12

wHOHEY R
2 =

(@)1

X

(e ¢]

AN BN

—
[\V]

- AN AN
N
= o1
X

NN T LN W N
|y | W

ht

M3 x 3

WER
L

M3 x 3

M3 X 3

G WY uxNy G
i

NN

M4 X 5

NAME

CRANK
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
SCREW

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY

HOLDER
RING

SCREW
SHAFT
HOLDER
THREAD
SCREW

HOLDER
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2]

RELEASER

RELEASER
GUIDE PLATE

QT.

DD = = [ R i -

D DN

[Nl



UT117-120,216,217
ZBR<

Except UT117~120
216,217

N

—
UT117~120,216,217
322~325,450~453




UTERE &

REF. PART NO.
NO. WM RES
01 350035
02 107723-05

03 4818

04 742089

05 748002

06 716022-91
07 303323

08 350205

09 2905

10 70194

11 201185

12 810012-91
13 748003

14 T7019A

15 201185

16 747011
b 17 257565
18 254516-92

19 7020
20 7022
21 253548
22 7019
23 303448
24 253547
25 137108
2 137109
27 5387
28 522007
29 522008
30 300372
31 601053
32 601049

33 608002

' 34 4910
35 4304
36 210061
37 4806

UT ACCESSORIES
Z NAME QT.
Evitx v, /M6 SCREW 1
A by st — STOPPER 1
AEF v kM6 NUT 1
hika—F, (FEE)KH)  JUNCTION CORD 1
EE RaPA BAND 3
VE®h & i 85 DETECTOR 1
Bft& /& —=wIC BRACKET/HALL IC 1
754 v b BRACKET 1
F %V ,/Chx4.5 SCREW 1
FxvY,/M4x8 SCREW 2
B 4 WASHER 2
<7 %y b () MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
FAO sy T CLAMP 1
YAV, M4x8 SCREW 1
B & WASHER 1
7y ¥oa BUSHING 1
2T Ly ¥ — SPREADER 1
Loy — (#) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
Fx Y,/ M4x10 SCREW 1
Ex v,/ M4 X 14 SCREW 1
REN THREAD GUIDE 1
Fx Y,/ M4x8 SCREW 2
& WASHER 2
% il THREAD GUIDE 1
7 F I TENSION DISC 2
E & /< % SPRING 1
BEfMxv,/C3 SCREW 1
V¥al—%— (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
74NV%—LF¥¥alb—4%— FILTER/REGULATOR 1
735% v b BRACKET 1
M F JOINT 1
A—RZVadvh CONNECTOR 1
74 % —svF HOSE BAND 1
A% Y (£) /5.1 SCREW 2
AE XY/ M6 X 16 SCREW 2
B & WASHER 2
B+ v kM6 NUT 2
L 2




INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
002022-4 13 22 . 007022 25 20 . 306795 13 23 1 350322 15 8 . 750015 5 23
002905 25 9 . 007023 9 46 1 350011 5 6 1 350323 15 7 1 750015 7 25
003044 g 41 1 007027 5 18 1 3560011 7 9 1 350324 15 9 1 760149 5 20
004009-1 13 8 . 007027 21 4 1 350025 9 24 | 350325 15 2 & 760149-KA 7 22
004020 5 24 1 007027 23 4 1 350026-92 117 1 350326 15 15 & 1760150 5 21
004020 T 26 1 007031 9 19 1 350027 11 ¢ . 350327 15 13 .+ 760150 7 23
004104 15 26 | 007031 g 25 1 350028-91 11 1z | 350328 15 17 & 810012-91 25 12
004304 25 35 1 007032 9 13 . 350031 11 3 1 350329 15 18 | 811017 13 11
004515 5 3 1 007033 15 10 1+ 350034 11 14 1 350331-91 17 1 1 811048491 5 4
004515 7 3 &+ 007039 9 16 i 350035 25 1 1 350335 17 2 811063-91 1 2
004515 13 6 1 007062 3 38 . 350038-92 21 5 1 3503354 17 4 | 811064-91 9 26
004515 13 13 1 007066 21 7 1 350038-92 23 b 1 350336 17 5 . 811067-91 5 1
004515 17 18 1 007066 23 7 1 350039-91 21 8 . 351176 15 37 1 942519 5 25
004515 19 5 1 007071 3 30 1 350039-91 23 8 1 351177 15 38 | 942519 T 27
004518 9 2 . 007082 3 36 1 350042 21 12 1+ 351379-91 17 5 &
004524 9 4 & 007083 9 20 1 350042 23 12 1 352172 3 .5
004524 g 6 1 007088 5 16 1 350043 21 9 1 352173 3 20
004524 9 34 . 007088 7 15 . 350043 23 9 1 352174-91 3 19
004524 15 19 . 007116 9 22 1 350045 21 14 . 352175 3 35
004527 17 6 1 007119 15 16 1 350045 21 17 © 352176 3 39
004528 9 32 1 007120 3 11 & 350045 23 14 1 352177 3 25
004529 9 9 . 007134 3 4 1 350045 23 17 1 352178 3 10
004531 5 5 1 007134 3 9 . 350046 21 16 + 352179 3
004531 9 30 . 007134 3 23 . 350046 23 16 | 511004 17 15
004531 21 2 . 007134 3 48 1 350047 21 13 1 511004 19 2
004531 21 6 1 007135 3 13 1 350047 23 13 . 511013-91 17 14
004531 23 2 1 007135 3 26 1 350050 7 19 1 511013-91 19 1
004531 23 6 1 007135 15 3 . 350058 11 13 1 5130865 7 16
004554 15 4+ 007136 3 15 1 350059 11 16 . 513078-91 15 11
004554 21 11 & 007137 3 16 1 350062-91 11 1 1 513082 15 12
004554 21 15 1 007143 3 40 . 350154 9 3 . 522007 25 28 1
004554 21 18 007183 11 17 + 350155 9 5 1 522008 26 29
004554 23 11 1 107723-05 25 2 1 350156 9 7 . 526004 17 1
004554 23 15 | 137108 25 25 1 350157 9 11 . 527006 15 14
004554 23 18 . 137109 25 26 1 350158 9 12 1 527009 T 35
004561 7 8 1 167066 15 20 & 350159 9 14 1 561010-91 17 26
004567 7 32 1 179499-25 17 21§ 350160 9 15 1 561010-91 19 13
004577 11 8 1 179499-25 19 8 1 350161 9 17 1 561021-91 19 12
0047561 13 2 . 200555 11 10 1 350162 9 18 . 561029-91 17 25
004758 3 44 1 200983 21 10 1 350163 9 21 1 §62022-91 7 34
004805 3 45 1 200983 23 10 . 350164 9 23 1 562023A91 15 22
004806 25 37 . 201166 13 24 . 350165-91 9 29 1 600010 7 37T
004808 5 11 .+ 201185 25 11 1 350166-92 g9 31 1 600012 15 29
004808 7 6 1 201185 25 15 .+ 350167 9 33 1 600081 16 31
004808 13 4 . 201665 5 8 1 350168 9 35 . 600098 17 8 |
004808 13 16 . 2016865 5 12 1 350169 9 36 1 600099 17 29
004818 25 3 1 201665 7 11 1 350170 9 37 . 600099 19 17
0043819 7 33 1 202045 17 19 ., 350171 9 38 . 600100 15 30
004820 5 15 1 202045 19 6 1 350186 7 4 1 600101 7 38
004820 7 14 &+ 202433 17 20 1 350187 7 18 1 600101 17 28
004821 9 10 202433 19 7 1 350188 77 i+ 600101 19 16
004821 9 47 202522 11 6 + 350189 17 17 © 601049 26 82
004821 15 21 .+ 206337 13 3§ | 350189 19 4 . 6010563 25 31
004910 25 34 & 210061 25 36 . 350197-RA 7 2 . 601068 7 36
004911 15 27 211387 9 40 . 350197ARA 5 2 1 601068 17 16
004911 17 30 & 240062 5 14 1 350198 5 17 1 6010638 19 3
004911 19 18 1 240062 7 13 1 350199 5 10 | 601068 19 15
005084 5 9 1 240130 5 7 1 350199 7 5 | 601086 17 21
006084 5 13 . 240130 7 10 . 350200 3 41 , 601088 1711
005084 7 12 & 240254 3 8 1 350201 3 43 1 601095 T 117
005387 25 27 1 240255 3 42 1 350202 3 46 1 601095 19 14
005426 17 24 240256 3 22 & 350203-92 21 1 1 601102 15 28
005426 19 11 . 250247 9 50 1 350203-92 23 1 601107 156 24
005526 9 42 1 250248 9 51 1 350204 21 3 1 601115 15 23 i
005594 17 22 . 253539 9 43 . 350204 23 3 1 608002 25 33 |
005594 19 9 . 253547 25 24 1 350205 25 8 1 T16022-91 25 6
005600 9 44 1 253548 25 21 1 350209 32 1 742089 25 4
005636 9 39 1 254018 21 19 1 350213 3 21 1 742092 13 18
007007 3 32 . 254018 23 19 | 350214 3 27 1 742271-91 5 29
007007 3 34 1 254516-92 25 18 & 350215 3 18 1 742271-91 T 39
007008 11 15 1 257565 25 17 . 350216 3 28 1 742272-91 11 20
007008 7 20 . ®2575654 15 36 1 350217 317 1 742272-91 17 12
007009 11 11 &+ 300872 25 30 1 350218 3 14 1 7142273-91 9 48
0070174 21 20 1 300476 15 25 + 350219 3 29 . 742373-91 15 35
0070174 23 20 1 301495 17 23 1 350220 3 12 1 747005 5 26
007018 5 22 1 301495 19 10 . 350222 3 8 1 747005 7 28
007018 7 24 1 303323 25 7 . 350223 3 3 1 T47006 5 27
007019 5 28 1 303335 13 9 . 350223 3 7T 1 T47008 7 29
007019 7 30 1 303448 25 23 . 350223 3 24 1 747011 26 16
007018 11 4 1 306334 13 5 1 350223 3 47 1 748001 15 32
007019 25 22 .+ 306335 13 12 .+ 350227 3 33 1 748002 15 34
0070194 9 28 1 306336 13 17 ¢ 350227 3 37 1 748002 25 5
0070194 11 18 & 306337 13 15 | 350228 3 31 . 748003 25 13
0070194 11 19 & 306338 13 14 350229 9 45 ) 748005 9 2T |
0070194 15 33 1 306339 13 10 . 350281-91 T 1 1 748005 9 49 |
0070194 17 10 . 306553 11 5 1 350237 7 31 1 748005 17 13
0070194 25 10 . 306566A91 13 1 1 3502567 9 1 | 748006 13 17
0070194 25 14 1 306791 13 19 1+ 350319 15 1 1 748006 11 .9 &
007020 25 19 1 306792 13 21 . 350320 15 5 1 750014-91 5 19
007022 9 8 | 306793 13 20 | 350321 15 6 ¢ 750014-91 T 21



HPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 4§
COo.,LTD

Cat. No. 9741 January, 1997
©1997 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



